
Name Title Organization Email
Ms. Jennifer Jones Director of Child & Family System Innovation Alliance for Strong Families & Communities jjones@alliance1.org
Ms. Linda Eason Director, State Government Affairs Astellas US  Linda.Eason@astellas.com
Ms. Amy Tuso Director, Family & Children Services and 

Compliance
Boys & Girls Clubs of Kansas City atuso@helpkckids.org

Ms. Lynne Beaver President Brandmeyer Charitable Giving lynbeaver@gmail.com
Ms. Isabel Blanco Senior Director of Strategic Consulting Casey Family Programs IBlanco@casey.org
Mr. Ken Williams President & CEO  Catholic Charities of Northeast Kansas kwilliams@catholiccharitiesks.org 
Mr. Robert L. Woodson Founder & President Center for Neighborhood Enterprise hporterfield@cneonline.org
Mr. Scott Bernstein President Center for Neighborhood Technology scott@cnt.org
Mr. Pat Terrick Director, Governmental Activities Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation of Kansas, Inc.  patt@cprf.org
Ms. Laura Minzer State Government Affairs Cigna Laura.Minzer@cigna.com
Mr. Scott Miller Chief Executive Officer Circles USA Scott@CirclesUSA.org
Mr. Carson Roncketto Chief Learning Officer Circles USA Carson@CirclesUSA.org 
Ms. Denise Harlow Chief Executive Officer Community Action Partnership dharlow@communityactionpartnership.com 
Ms. Jeannine La Prad President & CEO Corporation for a Skilled Workforce jmlaprad@skilledwork.org
Mr. Bill Bunch Executive Director East Missouri Action Agency bbunch@eastmoaa.org
Ms. Rita Adams Executive Director Economic Opportunity Foundation, Inc. radams@eofkck.org
Mr. Kevin Drollinger Chief Executive Officer Epworth Children & Family Services kdrollinger@epworth.org
Mr. Andrew Szalay Director, State & Local Relations Habitat for Humanity International ASzalay@habitat.org
Ms. Lisa Houser Executive Director Habitat for Humanity Iowa lhouser@iowahabitat.org
Ms. Denise Rhoades Communications Consultant Hartsook Companies mdrhoades@cox.net
Ms. Jane Fletcher Fiscal Officer Harvest America Corp. JFletcher@harvestamerica.org
Ms. Kimberly Drew Senior Project Manager, Economic Security Policy Heartland Alliance kdrew@heartlandalliance.org
Mr. Tom Lally President & CEO Heartland Habitat for Humanity tom@heartlandhabitat.org
Ms. Stephanie Nichols CHDO Project Manager/Housing Specialist, Housing Assistance Council stephanie@ruralhome.org
Mr. Dalitso Sulamoyo President & CEO Illinois Association of Community Action Agencies sulamoyo@iacaanet.org
Mr. Kerry Knodle President Illinois YouthBuild Coalition, Inc. Kerry@youthbuildrockford.org
Mr. Jake Sipe Executive Director Indiana Housing & Community Development 

Authority 
jsipe@ihcda.in.gov

Ms. Lana Shope Executive Director Iowa Community Action Association LLRoss@iowacaa.com
Mr. Ken Smith President & CEO Jobs for America's Graduates ken.smith@jag.org
Ms. Susan D. Zalenski Director, State Government Affairs for  MO, IA,  Johnson & Johnson szalensk@its.jnj.com
Ms. Pamela Beach Regional Director, West Region Kansas Department for Children and Families Pamela.Beach@dcf.ks.gov
Ms. Lucy Bloom Director of Faith‐Based & Community Initiatives Kansas Department for Children and Families Lucy.Bloom@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. Daniel Decker Assistant Director of Employment Services Kansas Department for Children and Families Daniel.Decker@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. Michael Donnelly Director of Rehabilitation Services Kansas Department for Children and Families Michael.Donnelly@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. James Echols Provider Services Coordinator Kansas Department for Children and Families james.echols@dcf.ks.gov
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Mr. Robert Estell Regional Director, East Region Kansas Department for Children and Families Robert.Estell@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. Todd Fertig  Public Information Officer Kansas Department for Children and Families Todd.Fertig@dcf.ks.gov
Ms. Theresa Freed Director of Communications Kansas Department for Children and Families Theresa.Freed@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. Bill Gale Regional Director, Wichita Region Kansas Department for Children and Families Bill.Gale@dcf.ks.gov
Secretary Phyllis Gilmore Secretary Kansas Department for Children and Families Phyllis.Gilmore@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. Jeff Kahrs Chief of Staff Kansas Department for Children and Families William.Kahrs@dcf.ks.gov
Ms. Sandra Kimmons Director of Economic & Employment Services Kansas Department for Children and Families Sandra.kimmons@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. Daniel Klucas Director of Grants/Contracts/Property 

Management/Security 
Kansas Department for Children and Families Daniel.Klucas@dcf.ks.gov

Mr. Michael Myers Director of Prevention and Protection Services Kansas Department for Children and Families michael.myers@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. Jaryl Perkins Director of Employment Services Kansas Department for Children and Families Jaryl.Perkins@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. Joshua Peoples Graphic Designer, Office of the Secretary Kansas Department for Children and Families Joshua.Peoples@dcf.ks.gov
Ms. Jaime Rogers Deputy Secretary of Family Services Kansas Department for Children and Families jaime.rogers@dcf.ks.gov
Ms. Tammy Thomas Regional Director, Kansas City Region Kansas Department for Children and Families Tammy.Thomas@dcf.ks.gov
Ms. Trisha Thomas Director of Child Support Services Kansas Department for Children and Families trisha.thomas@dcf.ks.gov
Ms. Melissa Ward Assistant Director of Legislative Affairs Kansas Department for Children and Families melissa.ward@dcf.ks.gov
Mr. Andrew Wiens Director of Policy and Legislative Affairs Kansas Department for Children and Families Andrew.Wiens@dcf.ks.gov
Secretary Ray Roberts Secretary Kansas Department of Corrections rayr@doc.ks.gov
Secretary Susan Mosier Secretary Kansas Department of Health & Environment smosier@kdheks.gov
Mr. Dennis Mesa Executive Director Kansas Housing Resources Corporation dmesa@kshousingcorp.org
Mr. Ryan Vincent Deputy Director/General Counsel Kansas Housing Resources Corporation RVincent@kshousingcorp.org
Mr. Al Dorsey Director‐Housing With  Supportive Services Kansas Housing Resources Corporation ADorsey@kshousingcorp.org 
Mr. Andrew Hysell Executive Director Kansas Reading Roadmap andrew@readingroadmap.org
Ms. Kim Fertig Project Manager Kansas Reading Roadmap Kim@readingroadmap.org
Dr. Anselmo Villarreal President & CEO La Casa de Esperanza Anselmo@lacasadeesperanza.org
Mr. Chris Marvin Principal Marvin Strategies cmarvin14@gmail.com
Mr. Samuel Chu National Synagogue Organizer MAZON: A Jewish Response to Hunger schu@mazon.org
Mr. Marcos Navarro Volunteer Mentoring4Success, Kansas Department of 

Corrections
navarrom63@yahoo.com

Mr. Keith Smith Volunteer Prison Mentor  Mentoring4Success, Kansas Department of 
Corrections

keith.d.smith52.civ@mail.mil

Mr. Sean Evans Director of Safety Mid‐Am Building Supply sean.evans@midambuilding.com
Mr. Jesse Heier Executive Director Midwestern Governors Association jheier@midwesterngovernors.org
Ms. Emily  Marthaler Deputy Director Midwestern Governors Association emarthaler@midwesterngovernors.org
Ms. Heather Lockard Executive Director Missouri Association for Community Action hlockard@communityaction.org
Mr. Ron Thornburgh Sr. Vice President, Business Development NIC, Inc. RonT@egov.com
Ms. Elizabeth Dressel Policy Coordinator Office of Governor Mark Dayton  Elizabeth.Dressel@state.mn.us
Mr. Ian Fury Research Analyst Office of Governor Sam Brownback Ian.Fury@ks.gov
Mr. Matt Goddard Special Assistant Office of Governor Sam Brownback Matt.Goddard@ks.gov
Ms. Eileen Hawley  Communications Director/Press Secretary  Office of Governor Sam Brownback
Mr. Brandon Smith Policy Director Office of Governor Sam Brownback brandon.Smith@ks.gov
Ms. Melika Willoughby Deputy Communications Director Office of Governor Sam Brownback
Mr. Nic Pottebaum Policy Advisor Office of Governor Terry Branstad Nic.Pottebaum@iowa.gov



Mr. Chuck Knapp Chief of Staff Office of Lt. Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D. chuck.knapp@ks.gov
Mr. Mike Kriwiel President Pyxis, Inc. mike@pyxispath.com
Ms. Sandy Randel  Director, Business Development Pyxis, Inc. srandel@pyxispath.com
Ms. Gina Meier‐Hummel Executive Director Shelter, Inc. gmhumms@gmail.com
Mr. David Crum Member Social Services Policy Council dbcrum8@cox.net
Ms. Bev Eversmeyer Member Social Services Policy Council eversmeyerb@juno.com
Ms. Treatha Brown ‐ Foster Member Social Services Policy Council treathaf@cox.net
Mr. Joe Gardner Member Social Services Policy Council thejoegardner@yahoo.com
Ms. Lori Johnson Member Social Services Policy Council loriemjohnson@yahoo.com
Ms. Wendy Riemann Director, Washington Office of the Governor  State of Wisconsin  Wendy.Riemann@wisconsin.gov
Ms. Char Goolsby Managing Partner Strategic Training Solutions char@strategictrainingsolutions.org
Mr. Dean Olson President & CEO The Family Conservancy dolson@thefamilyconservancy.org
Mr. Jake Horowitz Director, Public Safety Performance Project The Pew Charitable Trusts jahorowitz@pewtrusts.org
Ms. Sabrina Kiser National Pathway of Hope Coordinator The Salvation Army USA Sabrina_Kiser@usn.salvationarmy.org
Mr. Chuck Allen Founder/Executive Director The Urban Scholastic Center chuck@theusc.org
Mr. Roy Austin Deputy Assistant to the President for the Office 

of Urban Affairs, Justice, & Opportunity
The White House

Mr. Barry Feaker Executive Director Topeka Rescue Mission bfeaker@trmonline.org
Ms. Audrey Rowe  Administrator U.S. Department of Agriculture, Food and Nutrition 

Service
Audrey.Rowe@fns.usda.gov

Mr. David Von Behren Public Affairs Director U.S. Department of Agriculture, Food and Nutrition 
Service, Mountain Plains Region

David.VonBehren@fns.usda.gov

Ms. Cheryl Kennedy Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program 
(SNAP) Division Director

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Food and Nutrition 
Service, Mountain Plains Region

cheryl.kennedy@fns.usda.gov

Ms. Jennifer Tidwell Regional Administrator, HUD Region VII U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development Jennifer.Tidwell@hud.gov
Mr. Gordon Criswell Assistant County Administrator Unified Government of Wyandotte County Kansas 

City Kansas
gcriswell@wycokck.org

Mr. Clifton Campbell Executive Director United Service Community Action Agency Ccampbell@unitedservicescaa.org
Mr. Jeff Bruneteau Market Vice President  Walgreens  jeff.bruneteau@walgreens.com
Mr. Ryan Irsik Public Affairs & Government Relations ‐ IA, KS, 

NE, ND, SD
Walmart ryan.irsik@walmart.com

Secretary Eloise Anderson Secretary Wisconsin Department of Children & Families Eloise.anderson@wisconsin.gov
Mr. Kenyon Kies Economic Development Specialist Wisconsin Department of Children & Families Kenyon.Kies@wisconsin.gov
Ms. Georgia Maxwell Deputy Secretary Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development Georgia.Maxwell@dwd.wisconsin.gov
Mr. Mike Dean Director YouthBuild Franklin County Ohio mikedeanyb@yahoo.com

* As of 9/21/2015


